P 505 305 766

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NG INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED— NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL

(See Reverse)

Sent to		7
Maryland Casua	1+v C	
Screet and No.	<u> </u>	7.0
P. O. Box 1228		
P.O., State and ZIP Code Baltimore, Mary	/land	21203
Postage	\$	
Certified Fee		
Special Delivery Fee		
Restricted Delivery Fee		
Return Succeipt Showing to whom and Date Delivered	 	ns 1
Return Repolat Showing to whale. Date, and Alidrass of Delivery		
TOTAL Pustage and Fees	\$	
Postmark or Date	The same of the same of	

PS Form 3811	● SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.	
8	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)	l
2	1. The following service is requested (check one).	l
°	Show to whom and date delivered	l
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery¢	ĺ
	2. RESTRICTED DELIVERY (The restricted delivery fee is charged in addition to the return receipt fee.)	
	TOTAL \$	
	3. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:	l
3	Maryland Casualty Company	l
7	P. O. Box 1228	
3	Baltimore, Maryland 21203	ŀ
RECEIPT,	4. TYPE OF SERVICE: REGISTERED INSURED CERTIFIED COD P 505 905 766 EXPRESS MAIL	
7	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)	ľ
HSTEPHED, HA	I have redeived the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent	
MAKO /	DATE OF DELIVERY	
ND CER	6. ADDRESSEE'S ADDRESS (Only if requested)	U.S
CERTIFIED MAI	7. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: 7a. EMPLOYES INITIALS	



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

February 18, 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7501 (505) 827-5800

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Maryland Casualty Company P. O. Box 1228 Baltimore, Maryland 21203

> Re: San Juan Petroleum Company, J. Warren Miller Umbenhour Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 9, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County Plugging Bond

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Wednesday, February 27, 1985, at 8 o'clock a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Conference Room, State Land Office Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Case 8486 concerns the above captioned subject matter.

Sincerely,

JEFF TAYLOR
General Counsel

JT/fd enc.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TONEY ANAYA

February 18, 1985

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

CERTIFIED - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Maryland Casualty Company P. O. Box 1228
Baltimore, Maryland 21203

	Re
BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER	
CIL CONSERVATION DIVISION	The state of
EXHIBIT NO	
DASE NO.	The second
Gent Temen	

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
EXHIBIT NO
CASE NO

San Juan Petroleum Company, J. Warren Miller Umbenhour Well No. 1, located in Unit N of Section 9, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County Plugging Bond

Enclosed is a copy of the docket of the Examiner Hearing to be held on Wednesday, February 27, 1985, at 8 o'clock a.m. in the Oil Conservation Division Conference Room, State Land Office Building, Santa Fe, New Mexico. Case 8486 concerns the above captioned subject matter.

Sincerely,

JEFF TAYLOR
General Counsel

JT/fd P\$ Form 3800, Feb. 1982 enc. Date, and Address of Delivery Return Receipt Showing to whom and Date Dallvared Return Receipt Showing to whom. Certified Postmark or Date TOTAL Postage and Fees Special Delivery Rostricted Delivery Fee RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL est and No.
O. BOX 12;
D. State and ZIP Code
altimore, Ma NO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROVIDED --5 NOT FOR INTERNATIONAL MAIL Mary land 6 9 120:

ogh 8 sup

COUNTY San Juan	STATE NEW MEXICO SEC. 9 T. 29N R. 13W
Market How	WELL NO. 1
Petr. Co.	7 c
SHOT OR ACID	
PERF.	
PRODUCTIVE DEPTH OR INTERVAL	
REMARKS:	? K5 :

Abandoned Fam. 1932

TOPS

SURFACE firthand	DAKOTA S. S.	
10 S.	1	
FARMINGTON S. S.		
PICTURED CLIFFS S. S.		
MESAVERDE FM.		
CLIFF House	Anderson and the second se	
MENEFEE		
PT. LOOKOUT		
MANCOS SHALE		
	•	
	•	
	and the same of th	and the state of t

ILLEGIBLE

BOND FOR CONFORMANCE WITH NEW MEXICO

LAWS AND REGULATIONS DEALING

WITH OIL AND GAS.

Know all men by these presents, that we J. Married Miller.
Farmington of the County of San
Juan in the State of New Mexico
and the Maryland Casuality Company
County of the indep.City. Baltimore in the State of Maryland
as surety, are held and firmly bound unto the
State of New Mexico in the sum of Two. Thousand
Dollars (\$2,000.00), lawful money of the United States for the
payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves
and each of us, and each of our heirs, executors, administrators
successors, or assigns firmly by these presents.

NOW therefore, if the above principal shall somply with all the laws, rules and regulations of the State of New Mexico and the State Geologist dealing with Oil and Gas up to and including the final plugging and abandonment of the well, then the above obligation is to be void and of no effect; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

CASE INC.

Marren Miller-Principal.

Résident Agent.

STATE OF HET MEXICO)
COUNTY OF SAN JUAN ..) SS

Subscribed and storm to but be seed a .wall day of .wev-..

Hotary Public.

ILLEGIBLE

BOND FOR CONFORMANCE WITH NEW MEXICO

LAWS AND REGULATIONS DEALING

WITH OIL AND GAS.

Know all men by these presents, that we J. Warren Miller.

Farmington

Juan. in the State of New Mexico

and the WARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY

County of the indep. City. Baltimore. in the State of Maryland.

State of New Mexico in the sum of Two Thousand

Dollars (\$ 2,000.00), lawful money of the United States for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and each of us, and each of our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns firmly by these presents.

NOW therefore, if the above principal shall comply with all the laws, rules and regulations of the State of New Mexico and the State Geologist dealing with Oil and Gas up to and including the final plugging and abandonment of the well, then the above obligation is to be void and of no effect; otherwise it shall remain n full force and effect.

Principal.

MARYLAND, GASUALTY, COMPANY,

narren Mil

y Resident Agent

which Surety.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF. SAN. JUAN.) SS

Subscribed and storm to but the second court day of .acve..

Homary Public.

ILLEGIBLE

BOND FOR CONFORMANCE WITH NEW MEXICO

LAWS AND REGULATIONS DEALING

WITH OIL AND GAS.

Know all men by these presents, that we J. Warren Miller. Farmington of the County of San Juan in the State of New Mexico as principal, and the MARYLAND CASUALTY COMPANY of the County of the indep. City. Baltimore in the State of Maryland. State of New Mexico in the sum of Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00), lawful money of the United States for the payment of which, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves and each of us, and each of our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, or assigns firmly by these presents.

NOW therefore, if the above principal shall comply with all the laws, rules and regulations of the State of New Mexico and the State Geologist dealing with Oil and Gas up to and including the final plugging and abandonment of the well, then the above obligation is to be void and of no effect; otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

Marren Miller

Principal

MARYLAND, CASUALTY, COMPANY,

Resident Agent.

surety.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
COUNTY OF. SAN. JUAN.) SS

Subscribed and storm to but the model of the confidence of the con

Dockets Nos. 8-85 and 9-85 are tentatively set for March 13, and March 27, 1985. Applications for hearing must be filed at least 22 days in advance of hearing date.

DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY - FEBRUARY 27, 1985

8:00 A.M. - OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION CONFERENCE ROOM, STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING, SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Michael E. Stogner, Examiner, or Gilbert P. Quintana, Alternate Examiner:

CASE 8484:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit La Jet, Inc., the Travelers Indemnity Company, and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the La Jet, Inc. State Well No. 1 located 660 feet from the South line and 2310 feet from the West line of Section 16, Township 21 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 8485:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit San Juan Petroleum Company, National Surety Co., and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Palmer Well No. 1 located 300 feet from the North line and 300 feet from the East line (Unit A) of Section 17, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 8486:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit Warren J. Miller, San Juan Petroleum Company, the Maryland Casualty Company and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Umbenhour Well No. 1 located in the SE/4 SW/4 (Unit N) of Section 9, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging programmer.

CASE 8487:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit J. Warren Miller and other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Culpepper Well No. 1 located 694 feet from the South line and 996 feet from the West line (Unit M) of Section 16, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 8488:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit J. E. Amenda and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Vergie Schenck Well No. 1, aka Schenckland Well No. 1, located 350 feet from the North line and 660 feet from the East line (Unit A) of Section 14, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 8489:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit Animas Oil Company and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the John C. Sutton Well No. 1 located 304 feet from the North line and 2242 feet from the West line (Unit C) of Section 12, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.

CASE 8490:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation Division on its own motion to permit Farmington Syndicate and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why the Blake Well No. 1 located in the SW/4 SE/4 (Unit 0) of Section 16, Township 29 North, Range 13 West, San Juan County, should not be plugged and abandoned in accordance with a Division-approved plugging program.



American General

Fire And Casualty Company

P. O. Box 8508 • Albuquerque, New Mexico 87198 Telephone: (505) 265-9537

May 16, 1985

R. L. Stamets
Director
Oil Conservation Division
State of New Mexico Energy & Minerals Dept.
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87501

RE: J. Warren Miller, Umbenhaur Well #1 Case # 8486

Dear Mr. Stamets:

We are prepared to pay our \$2,000.00 bond penalty upon receipt of a copy of the plugging contractors paid bill and full release executed by the State of New Mexico.

Very truly yours,

Claims Supervisor

SJ:pt



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

(505) 827-5800

July 19, 1985

Mr. Sam Juckett American General Fire and Casualty Company P. O. Box 8508 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87198

> J. Warren Miller, Umbenhaur Well No. 1, Case No. 8486

Dear Mr. Juckett:

In reference to your letter of July 15, 1985, inquiring as to the status of the above-referenced well, I can tell you that we are in the process of securing bids in order to award a contract. It is our position, however, that the Division does not need to actually plug the well in order for the bond to have been forfeited. As you can see by the relevant statute, NMSA 702-14(B), the bond is forfeited upon failure of the principal or surety to plug the well within the allotted time, which in this case was April 30, 1985. It is, therefore, the position of the Oil Conservation Division that the bond has already been forfeited and I would appreciate it if you would initiate the necessary paperwork to secure payment.

Sincerely,

General Counsel

JT/dr

enc. - Copy of 70-2-14



American General

Fire And Casualty Company

P. O. Box 8508 • Albuquerque, New Mexico 87198 Telephone: (505) 265-9537

July 15, 1985

R. L. Stamets, Director Oil Conservation Division State of NM Energy & Mineral Dept. P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, NM 87501

RE: J. Warren Miller, Umbenhaur Well # 1 Case # 8486

Dear Mr. Stamets:

We have heard nothing further regarding the captioned bond claim.

Does your department intend to plug the subject well and make claim under our bond?

If so when might we expect this matter to be finalized and invoices submitted?

Respectfully,

Sam Juckett

Claims Supervisor

SJ/mt



STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION



1935 - 1989

POST OFFICE BOX 2088
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
(505) 827-5800

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Larry Martinez, Director, ASD

ATTENTION:

Juanita Uhl, ASD

FROM:

Jeff Taylor, General Counsel, OCD

RE:

Remittance to Oil & Gas Conservation Fund

THE STREET, THE PART

Attached is a check for \$2,000.00 from American General Companies. This is in payment of a well plugging bond that was forfeited for non-compliance with a plugging order in Case No. 8486. It should be deposited in the Oil and Gas Reclamation Fund pursuant to NMSA 70-2-38.

August 8, 1985

DATE ISSUED OR BOND OBLIGEE STATE OF N.M. DATE ISSUED OB-05-85 HOUSTON - BALTIMORE	CLAIM NUMBER	American General
PRODUCING AGENT CANC OVER ONE T	INSURED OR BOND OBLIGEE	DATE ISSUED COMPANIES
PRODUCING AGENT EL PASU-LUCAL PRODUCING AGENT CANC OVER ONE Y	DIAIE UP N.M.	08-05-85 HOUSTON • BALTIMORE
EL PASO AGENTS CANC OVER ONE Y	SAN TYPE TANS APPORTIONMENT UN	ERWREING OFFICE O-LOCAL
		_ PASO AGENTS CANC OVER ONE Y

5586450

PAY THIS SUM

\$2,000.00**

65-302

FOC STANDARD

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY & MINERALS DEFT.

P.O. BOX 2088

SANTA FE, N.M. -87501

BECK FOLTS

ALBUQUERQUE^{NAME}

PAYABLE THROUGH
MARYLAND NATIONAL BANK
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND

TO:

#5586450# #055003023# O1 O12#102 A#

TS CLAIM OFFICE

American General

Fire And Casualty Company

P. O. Box 8508 • Albuquerque, New Mexico 87198 Telephone: (505) 265-9537

August 6, 1985

Jeffery Taylor General Counsel State of New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: J. Warren Miller, Umbenhaur Well No. 1, Case No. 8486 Our Claim No.: 45W S 713924

Dear Mr. Taylor:

Enclosed is our draft in payment of your captioned claim. Please have the enclosed release executed, notarized and returned in the envelope provided.

Sincerely,

Claims Supervisor

SJ:bf Enclosures